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17th - 20th MARCH 2016, TAGAYTAY, PHILIPPINES
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Canyon Woods Criterium
Thursday, 17 March 2016

Distance: 36 KMS

Average Speed of Winner: 22.78
Sunny
STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME UCI CODE TEAM TIME GAP

1 6 KASPER Romy GER19880505 Germany 1:34:49
2 38  PLOSAJ NIKOL POL19960522 Poland 1:38:09 0:03:20
3 37 BRZEZNA MONIKA POL19911012 Poland 1:38:09 0:03:20
4 63 KASHIKI Shoko JPN19931109 Japan 1:42:35 0:07:46
5 SCHARBACH Sarah GER19941009 Germany -11 Laps
6 DE WET Elmari Renate RSA19930424 South Africa -12 Laps
7 30 RUBIANO MARCELA CRC19880809 Costa Rica -12 Laps
8 16 RIST Daisi EST19920717 Estonia -13 Laps
9 65 SAITO Nozomi JPN19940918 Japan -13 Laps
10 8 DEBOER Andrea RSA19930717 South Africa -15 Laps
11 17 LANG Mae EST19960204 Estonia -15 Laps
12 1 ADRIAN LAURETTA EVA MAS19941203 Malaysia -16 Laps
13 67  ANGELO Ana Katrina PHI19900720 Philippines -16 Laps
14 44  KIM Taenam KOR19961107 Republic of Korea -16 Laps
15 52 Ml Limin CHN19920704 China (People’s Republic of) -16 Laps
16 19  STEELE Madeleine AUS19910626 Australia -16 Laps
17 64 TANI lori JPN19960116 Japan -16 Laps
18 51 LIU Xinran CHN19940809 China (People’s Republic of) -17 Laps
19 55 CHEN Zijun CHN19960907 China (People’s Republic of) -17 Laps
20 42  JEONG Euna KOR19970614 Republic of Korea -17 Laps
21 43  SONG Youngran KOR19950210 Republic of Korea -17 Laps

66 NAKAI Ayako JPN19960517 Japan DNF

53 GU Mengdan CHN19980801 China (People’s Republic of) DNS

54 LUO Binni CHN19940518 China (People’s Republic of) DNS

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start

ATTY. DING CRUZ

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE



No of Starters : 22

No of Riders Not Starting: 2

No of Riders Dropping Out : 0
No of Riders Disqualified : 0

No of Riders Finished : 22

POINTS CLASSIFICATION INTERMEDIATE SPRINT

STAGE
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME TEAM POINT
at 5th Lap
1 38 PLOSAJ NIKOL Poland 5
2 6 KASPER Romy Germany 3
3 37 BRZEZNA MONIKA Poland 2
4 63 KASHIKI Shoko Japan 1
at 10th Lap
1 6 KASPER Romy Germany 5
2 38 PLOSAJ NIKOL Poland 3
3 37 BRZEZNA MONIKA Poland 2
4 63 KASHIKI Shoko Japan 1
at 15th Lap
1 6 KASPER Romy Germany 5
2 37 BRZEZNA MONIKA Poland 3
3 38 PLOSAJ NIKOL Poland 2
4 63  KASHIKI Shoko Japan 1
FINISH
1 6 KASPER Romy Germany 10
2 38 PLOSAJ NIKOL Poland 6
3 37 BRZEZNA MONIKA Poland 4
4 63  KASHIKI Shoko Japan 2
OVERALL
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME TEAM TOTAL POINTS
1 6 KASPER Romy Germany 23
2 38  PLOSAJ NIKOL Poland 16
3 37 BRZEZNA MONIKA Poland 11
4 63 KASHIKI Shoko Japan 5

ATTY. DING CRUZ

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE
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RESULTS
FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY CYCLING CHAMPIONSHIP

17th - 20th MARCH 2016, TAGAYTAY, PHILIPPINES

Canyon Woods Criterium
Thursday, 17 March 2016

Distance: 54KMS

Average Speed of Winner: 26.08
Sunny
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME UCI CODE TEAM TIME GAP
1 5  WEIFENBACH ALEXANDER GER19901202 Germany 2:04:13
2 22  CRISPIM Andre POR19961012 Portugal 2:06:07 0:01:54
3 70  CAYUBIT Boots Ryan PHI19910607  Philippines 2:06:23 0:02:10
4 21 MONK Cyrus AUS19961107  Australia 2:07:45 0:03:32
5 23  CONCALVES Gaspar POR19950524 Portugal -5 Laps
6 41  PSZCZOLARSKI WOICIECH POL19910426 Poland -11 Laps
7 71 VALDEZ Gerald PHI19881003  Philippines -11 Laps
8 36 BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene MGL19941015 Mongolia -14 Laps
9 74  GROSPE Ismael Jr. PHI19980107  Philippines -14 Laps
10 3 MAYER Yannick GER19910215 Germany -15 Laps
11 15 VAN WIJNGAARDEN  Harm Jacob Johannes NED19941117 Netherlands -15 Laps
12 4 TENBRUCK Jonas GER19930509 Germany -16 Laps
13 11  SULLIVAN Max RSA19940615  South Africa -19 Laps
14 34 ERDENEBAT Bilguunjargal MGL19970307 Mongolia -19 Laps
15 18 HARAG Tomas SVK19950911  Slovakia -19 Laps
16 35 ERDENESUREN Munkhtulga MGL19921114 Mongolia -20 Laps
17 48 PARK Soobeen KOR19970711 Republic of Korea -21 Laps
18 31 ZHENG YONG XIANG CRC19920216 Costa Rica -22 Laps
19 49 KYUI Hyeokjin KOR19970728 Republic of Korea -22 Laps
20 12 VAN WYK Carel Pieter RSA19950419  South Africa -22 Laps
21 62 KIM DAEHUN KOR19960331 Republic of Korea -22 Laps
22 29 TOMIO Daichi JPN19970122  Japan -23 Laps
23 26 KODAMA Ryo JPN19940504  Japan -23 Laps
24 33 ENKHTAIVAN Bolor-Erdene MGL19950608 Mongolia -23 Laps
25 72  MARTIN Bonijoe PHI19921130 Philippines -23 Laps
26 24 ITO Hiroto JPN19940925 Japan -23 Laps
27 13 LIN Sheng-Huei TPE19970724  Chinese Taipei -24 Laps
28 61 XIAO Jizu CHN19960304 China (People’s Republic of) -24 Laps
29 10 HEUER Hans-Werner RSA19920805 South Africa -24 Laps
30 73 LAMPAWOG Jay PHI19970321  Philippines -24 Laps
31 27 MAWATARI Shinya JPN19940625 Japan -24 Laps
32 56 YAO Tao CHN19941114 China (People’s Republic of) -25 Laps
33 2 RUSLI MUHAMMAD AELE SHAFRI MAS19951015 Malaysia -25 Laps



34 25 KOBAYASHI Kazuki JPN19940608 Japan -25 Laps
35 40  TEKLINSKI ADRIAN POL19891103 Poland -25 Laps
36 28  SARUTA Takumi JPN19960308 Japan -26 Laps
37 58 WANG Ming CHN19920217 China (People’s Republic of) -26 Laps
38 20 GIGANTE Scott AUS19930804  Australia -26 Laps
39 14 CHEN Yen-Ting TPE19951127  Chinese Taipei -26 Laps
40 45 HONG Seonghwan KOR19970404 Republic of Korea -26 Laps
41 32 ALVARADO JAVIER CRC19930405 Costa Rica -26 Laps
42 47 YU Hyeonsik KOR19980101 Republic of Korea -26 Laps
43 57 XIANG Changjiang CHN19950625 China (People’s Republic of) -26 Laps
44 60 CHEN Peng CHN19961012 China (People’s Republic of) -26 Laps
46 KANG Ingu KOR19970609 Republic of Korea DNF
59 GU Yiyang CHN19961013 China (People’s Republic of) DNF
39 KAWALEC MARCIN POL19901201 Poland DNS
NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start
No of Starters : 46
No of Riders Not Starting: 1
No of Riders Dropping Out : 2
No of Riders Disqualified : 0
No of Riders Finished : 44
STAGE
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME TEAM POINT
at 6th Lap
1 21  MONK Cyrus Australia 5
2 36 BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene Mongolia 3
3 70 CAYUBIT Boots Ryan Philippines 2
4 23 CONCALVES Gaspar Portugal 1
at 12th Lap
1 70 CAYUBIT Boots Ryan Philippines 5
2 23  CONCALVES Gaspar Portugal 3
3 21  MONK Cyrus Australia 2
4 36 BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene Mongolia 1
at 18th Lap
1 70 CAYUBIT Boots Ryan Philippines 5
2 5  WEIFENBACH ALEXANDER Germany 3
3 23  CONCALVES Gaspar Portugal 2



4 21  MONK Cyrus Australia 1
at 24th Lap
1 5 WEIFENBACH ALEXANDER Germany 5
2 70 CAYUBIT Boots Ryan Philippines 3
3 22 CRISPIM Andre Portugal 2
4 21  MONK Cyrus Australia 1
FINISH
1 5 WEIFENBACH ALEXANDER Germany 10
2 22 CRISPIM Andre Portugal 6
3 70 CAYUBIT Boots Ryan Philippines 4
4 21  MONK Cyrus Australia 2
OVERALL
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME TEAM TOTAL POINTS
1 70 CAYUBIT Boots Ryan Philippines 19
2 5 WEIFENBACH ALEXANDER Germany 18
3 21  MONK Cyrus Australia 11
4 22  CRISPIM Andre Portugal 8
5 36 BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene Mongolia 8
6 23 CONCALVES Gaspar Portugal 6

ATTY. DING CRUZ

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE
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RESULTS
FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY CYCLING CHAMPIONSHIP

17th - 20th MARCH 2016, TAGAYTAY, PHILIPPINES

Road Race

Friday, 18 March 2016
Distance: 80KMS

Average Speed of Winner: 29.49
Sunny
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME UCI CODE TEAM TIME GAP

1 6  KASPER Romy GER19880505 Germany 2:42:48
2 38 PLOSA) NIKOL POL19960522 Poland 2:47:00 0:04:12
3 68 SALAMAT Marella PHI19940424  Philippines 2:47:01 0:04:13
4 37 BRZEZNA MONIKA POL19911012 Poland 2:48:02 0:05:14
5 30 RUBIANO MARCELA CRC19880809 Costa Rica 3:05:51 0:23:03
6 65 SAITO Nozomi JPN19940918  Japan 3:05:53 0:23:06
7 9 DEWET Elmari Renate RSA19930424  South Africa 3:06:31 0:23:43
8 63  KASHIKI Shoko JPN19931109 Japan 3:07:03 0:24:15
9 7  SCHARBACH Sarah GER19941009 Germany 3:10:07 0:27:19
10 69 ROMBAON Avegail PHI19950312 Philippines 3:10:08 0:27:20
11 16  RIST Daisi EST19920717  Estonia 3:10:09 0:27:21
12 75  NAKAI Ayako JPN19960517  Japan 3:10:27 0:27:39
13 8 DEBOER Andrea RSA19930717  South Africa 3:24:38 0:41:51

19  STEELE Madeleine AUS19910626  Australia DNF

64  TANI lori JPN19960116  Japan DNF

1 ADRIAN LAURETTA EVA MAS19941203 Malaysia DNF

50 U Jinming CHN19931008 China (People’s Republic of) DNF

17 LANG Mae EST19960204 Estonia DNF

42  JEONG Euna KOR19970614 Republic of Korea DNF

43  SONG Youngran KOR19950210 Republic of Korea DNF

44  KIM Taenam KOR19961107 Republic of Korea DNF

51 LIV Xinran CHN19940809 China (People’s Republic of) DNF

52 Ml Limin CHN19920704 China (People’s Republic of) DNF

54 LUO Binni CHN19940518 China (People’s Republic of) DNF

55 CHEN Zijun CHN19960907 China (People’s Republic of) DNF

67 ANGELO Ana Katrina PHI19900720  Philippines DNF

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start

No of Starters : 26

No of Riders Not Starting: 0

No of Riders Dropping Out : 13
No of Riders Disqualified : 0
No of Riders Finished : 13

ATTY. DING CRUZ

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE
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7TH WORLD UNIVERSITY CYCLING CHAMPIONSHIP
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Road Race -MEN
Friday, 18 March 2016
Distance: 120KMS

Average Speed of Winner: 37.25
Sunny
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION
PLACE NO SURNAME NAME UCI CODE TEAM TIME GAP

1 21  MONK Cyrus AUS19961107 Australia 3:13:17
2 36 BATMUNKH Maral-Erdene MGL19941015 Mongolia 3:13:42 0:00:25
3 5  WEIFENBACH ALEXANDER GER19901202 Germany 3:13:52 0:00:35
4 70  CAYUBIT Boots Ryan PHI119910607 Philippines 3:14:00 0:00:43
5 22 CRISPIM Andre POR19961012 Portugal 3:17:30 0:04:13
6 12 VAN WYK Carel Pieter RSA19950419  South Africa 3:17:46 0:04:29
7 3 MAYER Yannick GER19910215 Germany 3:18:00 0:04:43
8 4 TENBRUCK Jonas GER19930509 Germany 3:22:55 0:09:38
9 24 ITO Hiroto JPN19940925 Japan 3:22:55 0:09:38
10 15 VAN WIJNGAARDEN Harm Jacob Johannes NED19941117 Netherlands 3:22:55 0:09:38
11 48  PARK Soobeen KOR19970711 Republic of Korea 3:22:59 0:09:42
12 34 ERDENEBAT Bilguunjargal MGL19970307 Mongolia 3:22:59 0:09:42
13 41  PSZCZOLARSKI WOICIECH POL19910426 Poland 3:23:09 0:09:52
14 10 HEUER Hans-Werner RSA19920805  South Africa 3:30:08 0:16:51
15 20 GIGANTE Scott AUS19930804  Australia 3:30:08 0:16:51
16 49  KYUI Hyeokjin KOR19970728 Republic of Korea 3:30:09 0:16:52
17 27 MAWATARI Shinya JPN19940625  Japan 3:30:15 0:16:58
18 74  GROSPE Ismael Jr. PHI119980107 Philippines 3:34:51 0:21:34
19 73 LAMPAWOG Jay PHI19970321  Philippines 3:36:03 0:22:46
20 35 ERDENESUREN Munkhtulga MGL19921114 Mongolia 3:39:04 0:25:47
21 71  VALDEZ Gerald PHI19881003  Philippines 3:39:04 0:25:47
22 33  ENKHTAIVAN Bolor-Erdene MGL19950608 Mongolia 3:39:04 0:25:47
23 31 ZHENG YONG XIANG CRC19920216 Costa Rica 3:45:04 0:31:47
24 2 RUSLI MUHAMMAD AELE SHAFRI MAS19951015 Malaysia 3:45:36 0:32:19
25 18 HARAG Tomas SVK19950911  Slovakia 3:45:36 0:32:19
26 11 SULLIVAN Max RSA19940615  South Africa 3:45:36 0:32:19
27 29 TOMIO Daichi JPN19970122  Japan 3:45:36 0:32:19
28 61 XIAO Jizu CHN19960304 China (People’s Republic of) 3:45:36 0:32:19
29 72  MARTIN Bonijoe PHI19921130  Philippines 3:45:36 0:32:19
30 25  KOBAYASHI Kazuki JPN19940608  Japan 4:07:45 0:54:28
31 57 XIANG Changjiang CHN19950625 China (People’s Republic of) 4:07:45 0:54:28
32 32  ALVARADO JAVIER CRC19930405 Costa Rica 4:13:35 1:00:18
33 58 WANG Ming CHN19920217 China (People’s Republic of) 4:13:35 1:00:18
34 14  CHEN Yen-Ting TPE19951127  Chinese Taipei 4:13:35 1:00:18

45 HONG Seonghwan KOR19970404 Republic of Korea DNF

13 LIN Sheng-Huei TPE19970724  Chinese Taipei DNF

56 YAO Tao CHN19941114 China (People’s Republic of) DNF

23 CONCALVES Gaspar POR19950524  Portugal DNF



59
62
40
60
46
47
26
28

GU

KIM
TEKLINSKI
CHEN
KANG

YU
KODAMA
SARUTA

Yiyang
DAEHUN
ADRIAN
Peng
Ingu
Hyeonsik
Ryo
Takumi

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start

No of Starters : 46

No of Riders Not Starting: 0

No of Riders Dropping Out : 9
No of Riders Disqualified : 12

No of Riders Finished : 34

CHN19961013
KOR19960331
POL19891103
CHN19961012
KOR19970609
KOR19980101
JPN19940504
JPN19960308

China (People’s Republic of)
Republic of Korea

Poland

China (People’s Republic of)
Republic of Korea

Republic of Korea

Japan

Japan

ATTY. DING CRUZ

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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RESULTS OF CROSS COUNTRY ELIMINATOR (XCE)
Distance - 1100m per lap

SATURDAY, 19th MARCH 2016
WOMEN

RANK RACE NO NAME / First Name

Big Final
4
2 9
3 7
4 21
Small Final
5 17
6 1
7 19
8 18
Not Classified

WIEDENROTH, Sofia
TUROBOS, MARTA
AINOTA, Seika

LOU, Binni

LI, Jinming

ADRIAN, LAURETTA EVA
MlI, Limin

LIU, Xinran

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE

UCI CODE

GER19950130
POL19930322
JPN19941016

CHN19940518

CHN19931008
MAS19941203
CHN19920704
CHN19940809

TEAM

Germany

Poland

Japan

China (People’s Republic of)

China (People’s Republic of)
Malaysia

China (People’s Republic of)
China (People’s Republic of)

FINISH COMMISSAIRE
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Communiqué from the Commissaires Panel n°: 24

RESULTS OF CROSS COUNTRY ELIMINATOR (XCE) SATURDAY, 19th MARCH 2016
Distance - 1100m MEN
RANK RACE NO NAME / First Name UCI CODE TEAM
Big Final
1 10 KAWALEC, MARCIN POL19901201 Poland
2 3 WOLF, Louis GER19930118 Germany
3 MAEDA, Kohei JPN19940615 Japan
4 13 AN, Jaeyong KOR19961002 Republic of Korea
Small Final
5 11 KURCZAB, PIOTR POL19911229 Poland
6 5 VISNOVSKY, Tomas SVK19950911  Slovakia
7 14 YANG, Minho KOR19900908 Republic of Korea
8 15 PARK, Soobeen KOR19970711 Republic of Korea
Not Classified

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE FINISH COMMISSAIRE



CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPIC (XCO)

CYCLING
2016

Tagaytay

FISU World University
Champlonships

Wik

7TH WORLD UNIVERSITY CYCLING CHAMPIONSHIP

Communiqué from the Commissaires Panel n°:

17th - 20th MARCH 2016, TAGAYTAY, PHILIPPINES

25

SUNDAY, 20th MARCH 2016

Distance - 26.5kms(5 Laps x 5.3kms) WOMEN
Speed 20.72
RIDER
NO. SURNAME NAME UCI CODE TEAM TIME GAP
RACE NO
1 4 WIEDENROTH Sofia GER19950130 Germany 1:16:43.14
2 8 PODGORSKA ALEKSANDRA POL19940409 Poland 1:19:12.21 0:02:29.07
3 9 TUROBOS MARTA POL19930322 Poland 1:26:02.46 0:09:19.32
4 7 AINOTA Seika JPN19941016 Japan 1:32:44.72 0:16:01.58
5 17 LI Jinming CHN19931008 China (People’s Republic of) 1:38:06.94 0:21:23.80
6 30 LIMJOCO Angelica Yvonne PHI19880802 Philippines -1 Lap
7 19 Ml Limin CHN19920704 China (People’s Republic of) -1 Lap
8 21 LUO Binni CHN19940518 China (People’s Republic of) -1 Lap
9 1 ADRIAN LAURETTA EVA MAS19941203 Malaysia -1 Lap
16 SUN Xin CHN19971107 China (People’s Republic of) DNF
18 LIU Xinran CHN19940809 China (People’s Republic of) DNF
20 GU Mengdan CHN19980801 China (People’s Republic of) DNF

No of riders entered: 12 riders from 6 nation
No. of Starters: 12
No. of Finishers: 9
No. of DNF: 3
No. of DNS: 0

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE

FINISH COMMISSAIRE
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CROSS COUNTRY OLYMPIC (XCO)

26

SUNDAY, 20th MARCH 2016

Distance - 37.1kms(7 Laps x 5.3kms) MEN
Speed 24.37
RIDER
NO. SURNAME NAME UCI CODE TEAM TIME GAP
RACE NO
1 11 KURCZAB PIOTR POL19911229 Poland 1:31:20.60
2 10 KAWALEC MARCIN POL19901201 Poland 1:31:20.61 00:00.01
3 3 WOLF Louis GER19930118 Germany 1:32:48.64 01:28.04
4 6 MAEDA Kohei JPN19940615 Japan 1:36:22.78 05:02.18
5 5 VISNOVSKY ~ Tomas SVK19950911 Slovakia 1:40:32.98  09:12.38
6 28 YANG Minho KOR19900908 Republic of Korea 1:41:01.03 09:40.43
7 31 FLORES Edmhel John PHI19950929 Philippines 1:47:05.33  15:44.73
8 26 DONG Weipeng CHN19980501 China (People’s Republic of) -3 Laps
9 24 CHEN Hao CHN19970221 China (People’s Republic of) -4 Laps
10 25 LIU Chunyang CHN19960523 China (People’s Republic of) -4 Laps
11 22 ZHANG Jingyi CHN19940427 China (People’s Republic of) -4 Laps
2 RUSLI MUHAMMAD AELE MAS19951015 Malaysia DNF
27 PARK Soobeen KOR19970711 Republic of Korea DNF
23 FANG Jingdong CHN19930411 China (People’s Republic of) DNF
29 AN Jaeyong KOR19961002 Republic of Korea DNF

No of riders entered: 15 riders from 8 nation
No. of Starters: 15
No. of Finishers: 11
No. of DNF: 4

No. of DNS: 0

PRESIDENT COMMISSAIRE

FINISH COMMISSAIRE
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